



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6264/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26468/2025

NARENDRA GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi,
Mr. Manohar Malik & Ms.
Astha Gumber, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj,
SPP with Ms. Ananya
Shamshery & Mr. Vijay
Misra, Advs.
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Adv. for
R2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for Central Bureau of Investigation seeks time to file status report.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

"SS"