



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6264/2025
NARENDRA GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Manohar Malik, Ms.
Astha Gumber, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj SPP for
CBI with Ms. Anchal Kashyap,
Ms. Ananya Shamsheery,
Advocates for CBI.
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Mr. Aayushman
Aeron, Mr. Shaurya Banshtu,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**
CRL.M.A. 8248/2026 (for directions)

List the application alongwith the captioned petition on the date
fixed, i.e. 29.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026
"Bhupi"/SD/