



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6264/2025**

NARENDRA GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manohar Malik, Adv. & Ms. Astha Gumber, Adv.**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Adv. Mr. Ayushman Aeron, Mr. Shaurya Banshtu, Advs. For R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 17074/2026 (for closure of right of respondents to file their reply)

List the application, alongwith the petition, on the date already fixed, i.e., 27.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 26, 2026

Tg/JM/